
CRUSTY CLASSIC/GOLDEN STATE CHAMPIONSHIP 
LIVERMORE, CA 10/18-19/2008 
 
Crusty Classic 2008 Novice Division Saturday Scores   

     
Name  Dog Round 1 Round 2 Total 

     
Cheryl Camilleri DJ 13 13 26 
Ken Anderson Maggie 6 13.5 19.5 
Mike Anderson Koda 11.5 8 19.5 

Ed Oswalt Mia 7 11 18 
Joe Mueller Pepper 9.5 6 15.5 

James/Tyler Smithers Buddy 4.5 10 14.5 
Jonathan Offi Sati 0 11.5 11.5 
William Knapp Bindi 2 9 11 
Jonathan Offi Brooklyn 8.5 2.5 11 

Stacy McIlveen Blitz 4 6 10 
Gino Diazom Cloud 3.5 6 9.5 

Denise Caruso Sampson 3.5 5.5 9 
Marla VanWilligan Mattie 5 2.5 7.5 

Pat Major Sammy Davis 1 4.5 5.5 
Larry VanWilligan Mattie 4 0 4 

Scott Macias Jessie 2.5 0 2.5 
Dave Escolar Kona 2 0 2 

 
Crusty Classic 2008 Intermediate Division Saturday 
Scores   
     

Name  Dog Round 1 Round 2 Total 
     

Greg Paster Sonoma 14.5 14.5 29 
Troy Kerstetter Maty 13 11.5 24.5 

Mark Youngberg Lucky 9.5 15 24.5 
Mike Miller Ruckus 14.5 8.5 23 

Gil Cummings Bell 12 10 22 
Richard Fant Blue 10 10 20 
Graham Scott Lady 9.5 10 19.5 



Jonathan Offi Aztec 10.5 8.5 19 
Ed Oswalt Shostro 11 7.5 18.5 

Lou DelCorto Tank 7.5 8 15.5 
Bob Meacham Gabby 6 6.5 12.5 

Larry VanWilligan Jack 9.5 2.5 12 
Mike Miller Big Boy 8.5 2.5 11 

David St. Clair Sketch 5 4.5 9.5 
Kirby McIlveen Flash 3.5 6 9.5 
Callie Gartner Skid 8.5 0 8.5 
David St. Clair Blitz 4 4.5 8.5 
Neil Furukawa Belle 7 0 7 

Robert Gutierrez Kekoa 5 1 6 
Bob Meacham Flirt 4 2 6 
Neil Furukawa Boo 3 2 5 

Larry VanWilligan Tyree 4.5 0 4.5 
Kathy Miller Ruckus 0 2.5 2.5 

Jill Teer Sandy 1 0 1 
Marla VanWilligan Tyree 0 0 0 

 
Crusty Classic 2008 Open/Advanced Division Saturday Scores        

      
T&F Score+Doubled FS 
Score=Total 

          

Name  Dog T&F Athleticism Variation Presentation Accuracy
FS 

Total FS TotalX2 Total 
          

Todd Murnan Bella 21 9.5 8 9 8.3 34.8 69.6 90.6 
Josh Motzkus Kas 10.5 9 9 9 7.6 34.6 69.2 79.7 

Cassi Anderson Trinity 12 8 8.5 8.5 7.6 32.6 65.2 77.2 
Steve Teer Irish 11.5 9 7.5 7.5 7.5 31.5 63 74.5 
Joel Zucker Bailey 13.5 8 8 8.25 5.8 30.05 60.1 73.6 
Benny Wong K.D. 9.5 8.25 8 8.25 7.4 31.9 63.8 73.3 

Robbie Shyken Taz 11 7.5 7 8 6.8 29.3 58.6 69.6 
Mike Miller R.T. 13.5 8 7 6.75 6.2 27.95 55.9 69.4 

Robin Northam Rip 8 8 7.25 8 6.7 29.95 59.9 67.9 
Eva Gutierrez Iniki 12.5 8 7.25 7.75 4.4 27.4 54.8 67.3 

Cindy DelCorto Stella 11.5 7.25 7 6.75 6.7 27.7 55.4 66.9 
Steve Teer Guinness 7.5 7 7.5 7.25 6.8 28.55 57.1 64.6 



Jake Motzkus Max 9.5 7.25 8 7 5 27.25 54.5 64 
Mai Idzkowski BayLee Twister 5.5 8 6.5 7.25 7.3 29.05 58.1 63.6 

Pat Wilkins Skylie 4 8 7.75 7.5 5.6 28.85 57.7 61.7 
Troy Kerstetter Mesa 11 6.25 6 6 6.6 24.85 49.7 60.7 

Robert Gutierrez Zephyr 6 7.75 8.25 7.5 3.8 27.3 54.6 60.6 
Kirby McIlveen Sketch 3 7.75 7.75 8 5.2 28.7 57.4 60.4 

Matt Meiring Kendall 5 7.25 7.75 6.75 3.9 25.65 51.3 56.3 
Marla VanWilligan Jack 7.5 6.75 6 6 5.5 24.25 48.5 56 

Benny Wong Kiki 3.5 7.75 7 7 4.1 25.85 51.7 55.2 
Cassi Anderson Dega 8 6 5 5 6.3 22.3 44.6 52.6 

Pat Wilkins Abby 10 5 6 5 5.2 21.2 42.4 52.4 
Robin Northam Kobe 2.5 6 5.75 5.5 5.2 22.45 44.9 47.4 
Alan Thibodo Jasper 0 6 7.5 6.5 3.3 23.3 46.6 46.6 

Bruce Brantley Haley 2 5.5 6.25 6 2.2 19.95 39.9 41.9 
Robbie Shyken Gabriel 0 5 5 5 4.3 19.3 38.6 38.6 
Donna Malmlov Smilin' Syd 13.5 Scratch      13.5 
Bruce Brantley Casey 3 Scratch      3 

 
Crusty Classic 2008 Novice Division Sunday 
Scores   
     

Name  Dog T&F Bullseye Total 
     

Jonathan Offi Brooklyn 12 11 23 
Ken Anderson Maggie 4.5 11 15.5 
Jonathan Offi Sati 9 6 15 

Cheryl Camilleri D.J. 11.5 3 14.5 
Lisa Pena Shostro 4.5 7 11.5 

William Napp Bindi 7 3 10 
Lisa Mullinax Parker 7 3 10 

Ed Oswalt Mia 8.5 0 8.5 
Marla VanWilligan Mattie 3.5 3 6.5 

Kay Lang Brooklyn 3 3 6 
Colleen Meacham Gabby 2.5 3 5.5 

Lisa Pena Mia 0 3 3 
Colleen Meacham Flirt 1.5 1 2.5 

Stacy McIlveen Blitz 2 0 2 
Patrick Major Sammy Davis 1.5 0 1.5 



Joshua Major Sammy Davis 0 0 0 
 
Crusty Classic 2008 Intermediate Division Sunday Scores    
       

Name  Dog T&F Bullseye Total 
Total + Tiebreaker 

Score  
     (2nd Bullseye Round)  

Greg Porter Sonoma 16.5 11 27.5   
Mike Miller Ruckus 16 6 22 22+6=28  

Mark Youngberg Lucky 14 8 22 22+5+27  
Ed Oswalt Shostro 10.5 11 21.5   

Kirby McIlveen Flash 12 8 20   
Graham Scott Lady 14 4 18   

Mike Miller Big Boy 8 8 16   
Donna Malmlov Psycho Syd 7 8 15   
Callie Gartner Skid 6 8 14   
Jonathan Offi Aztec 8 6 14   

Troy Kerstetter Maty 8 6 14   
Gil Cummings Bell 2.5 11 13.5   

Kay Long Aztec 11 2 13   
Larry VanWilligan Jack 8.5 4 12.5   

David St. Clair Sketch 3.5 9 12.5   
Neil Furukawa Belle 9.5 3 12.5   
Neil Furukawa Boo 4 8 12   
Richard Fant Blue 3.5 6 9.5   
Alan Thibodo Mattie 4 5 9   

Robert Gutierrez Kekoa 3 6 9   
David St. Clair Blitz 0 8 8   
Bob Meacham Flirt 3 5 8   
Lou DelCorto Tank 4.5 3 7.5   
Bob Meacham Gabby 0 3 3   

Jill Teer Sandy 0 3 3   
Marla VanWilligan Tyree 0 3 3   

Robbie Shyken Gabriel 2.5 0 2.5   
Donna Malmlov Ashley Whatsit 2 0 2   
Marie Doremus Buck 2 0 2   

Kathy Miller Ruckus 1.5 0 1.5   
Larry VanWilligan Tyree 0 0 0   



 
Crusty Classic 2008 Open/Advanced Division Sunday Scores        
          

Name  Dog Athleticism Variation Presentation Accuracy 
FS 

Total 
FS 

TotalX2 Bullseye Total 
          

Steve Teer Irish 8.25 8.5 8.75 7.5 33 66 10 76 
Todd Murnan Bella 9 8 8.5 6.8 32.3 64.6 11 75.6 
Pat Wilkins Skylie 8 8 8 7.5 31.5 63 11 74 

Josh Motzkus Kas 8.75 8.25 8 6.5 31.5 63 11 74 
Joel Zucker Bailey 8 8.5 8.5 7.5 32.5 65 6 71 

Eva Gutierrez Iniki 8.75 7.75 8.5 7.3 32.3 64.6 3 67.6 
Kirby McIlveen Sketch 8 8 8.25 7.5 31.75 63.5 3 66.5 
Jake Motzkus Max 8.75 8.75 8.5 7.2 33.2 66.4 0 66.4 

Mike Miller R.T. 8 7 7.25 6.5 28.75 57.5 8 65.5 
Robbie Shyken Taz 7.5 7 7.5 5.6 27.6 55.2 10 65.2 
Alan Thibodo Jasper 7.75 8 8 6.3 30.05 60.1 5 65.1 
Benny Wong KD 8.5 8 8 6.2 30.7 61.4 3 64.4 

Cindy DelCorto Stella 8 7.5 7 5.6 28.1 56.2 6 62.2 
Cassi Anderson Trinity 7.75 7.75 7.75 6.7 29.95 59.9 0 59.9 
Robin Northam Rip 7.5 7 7.75 5.7 27.95 55.9 3 58.9 
Robin Northam Kobe 6.5 6.5 6.5 5.4 24.9 49.8 9 58.8 

Marla VanWilligan Jack 7.25 6 6 6 25.25 50.5 7 57.5 
Matt Meiring Kendall 6.5 6 5.75 5.3 23.55 47.1 10 57.1 
Steve Teer Guinness 6 7 7 5.7 25.7 51.4 5 56.4 

Robert Gutierrez Zephyr 7.5 7 7.5 4.6 26.6 53.2 3 56.2 
Bruce Brantley Haley 7.5 7 7 3.9 25.4 50.8 5 55.8 
Troy Kerstetter Mesa 6.5 5.5 5.5 5.8 23.3 46.6 3 49.6 

Pat Wilkins Abby 5 5 5 5.25 20.25 40.5 9 49.5 
Benny Wong Skid 6.5 6 6.25 5.6 24.35 48.7 0 48.7 

Cassi Anderson Dega 5.5 5 5.75 6.5 22.75 45.5 0 45.5 
Benny Wong Kiki 6 5 5 4.2 20.2 40.4 3 43.4 

 
Crusty Classic 2008 Novice Division Weekend Total Scores Total 

Cheryl Camilleri DJ 26 14.5 40.5 
Ken Anderson Maggie 19.5 15.5 35 
Jonathan Offi Brooklyn 11 23 34 

Ed Oswalt Mia 18 8.5 26.5 



Jonathan Offi Sati 11.5 15 26.5 
William Knapp Bindi 11 10 21 
Mike Anderson Koda 19.5  19.5 

Joe Mueller Pepper 15.5  15.5 
James/Tyler Smithers Buddy 14.5  14.5 

Marla VanWilligan Mattie 7.5 6.5 14 
Stacy McIlveen Blitz 10 2 12 

Lisa Pena Shostro  11.5 11.5 
Lisa Mullinax Parker  10 10 
Gino Diazom Cloud 9.5  9.5 

Denise Caruso Sampson 9  9 
Pat Major Sammy Davis 5.5 1.5 7 
Kay Lang Brooklyn  6 6 

Colleen Meacham Gabby  5.5 5.5 
Larry VanWilligan Mattie 4  4 

Lisa Pena Mia  3 3 
Scott Macias Jessie 2.5  2.5 

Colleen Meacham Flirt  2.5 2.5 
Dave Escolar Kona 2  2 
Joshua Major Sammy Davis  0 0 

 
Crusty Classic 2008 Intermediate Division Weekend Total 
Scores Total 

Greg Porter Sonoma 29 27.5 56.5 
Mark Youngberg Lucky 24.5 22 46.5 

Mike Miller Ruckus 23 22 45 
Ed Oswalt Shostro 18.5 21.5 40 

Troy Kerstetter Maty 24.5 14 38.5 
Graham Scott Lady 19.5 18 37.5 
Gil Cummings Bell 22 13.5 35.5 
Jonathan Offi Aztec 19 14 33 
Richard Fant Blue 20 9.5 29.5 

Kirby McIlveen Flash 9.5 20 29.5 
Mike Miller Big Boy 11 16 27 

Larry VanWilligan Jack 12 12.5 24.5 
Lou DelCorto Tank 15.5 7.5 23 
Callie Gartner Skid 8.5 14 22.5 
Bob Meacham Gabby 12.5 3 15.5 



David St. Clair Sketch 9.5 12.5 22 
Neil Furukawa Belle 7 12.5 19.5 
Neil Furukawa Boo 5 12 17 
David St. Clair Blitz 8.5 8 16.5 

Robert Gutierrez Kekoa 6 9 15 
Donna Malmlow Psycho Syd  15 15 
Bob Meacham Flirt 6 8 14 

Kay Long Aztec  13 13 
Alan Thibodo Mattie  9 9 

Larry VanWilligan Tyree 4.5 0 4.5 
Kathy Miller Ruckus 2.5 1.5 4 

Jill Teer Sandy 1 3 4 
Marla VanWilligan Tyree 0 3 3 

Robbie Shyken Gabriel  2.5 2.5 
Donna Malmlow Ashlely Whatsit  2 2 
Marie Doremus Buck  2 2 

 
 

Crusty Classic 2008 Open/Advanced Division Weekend Total 

Name Dog 
Saturday 

Total  Sunday Total Weekend Total 
Todd Murnan Bella 90.6 75.6 166.2 
Josh Motzkus Kas 79.7 74 153.7 

Steve Teer Irish 74.5 76 150.5 
Joel Zucker Bailey 73.6 71 144.6 
Benny Wong K.D. 73.3 64.4 137.7 

Cassi Anderson Trinity 77.2 59.9 137.1 
Pat Wilkins Skylie 61.7 74 135.7 
Mike Miller R.T. 69.4 65.5 134.9 

Eva Gutierrez Iniki 67.3 67.6 134.9 
Robbie Shyken Taz 69.6 65.2 134.8 
Jake Motzkus Max 64 66.4 130.4 

Cindy DelCorto Stella 66.9 62.2 129.1 
Kirby McIlveen Sketch 60.4 66.5 126.9 
Robin Northam Rip 67.9 58.9 126.8 

Steve Teer Guinness 64.6 56.4 121 
Robert Gutierrez Zephyr 60.6 56.2 116.8 

Marla VanWilligan Jack 56 57.5 113.5 



Matt Meiring Kendall 56.3 57.1 113.4 
Alan Thibodo Jasper 46.6 65.1 111.7 

Troy Kerstetter Mesa 60.7 49.6 110.3 
Robin Northam Kobe 47.4 58.8 106.2 

Pat Wilkins Abby 52.4 49.5 101.9 
Benny Wong Kiki 55.2 43.4 98.6 

Cassi Anderson Dega 52.6 45.5 98.1 
Bruce Brantley Haley 41.9 55.8 97.7 
Mai Idzkowski BayLee Twister 63.6 scratch 63.6 

Robbie Shyken Gabriel 38.6 scratch 38.6 
Donna Malmlov Smilin' Syd 13.5 scratch 13.5 
Bruce Brantley Casey 3 scratch 3 

 
 
GOLDEN STATE CHAMPION 2008 – TODD MURNAN & BELLA 
 
BEST IN THE WEST 2008 – TODD MURNAN & BELLA 
 


